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	Name
	Title
	Email
	Phone
	Agency/website

	Paul Hess
	Emergency Services Manager

Alameda County Sheriff’s Office of Emergency Services
4985 Broder Blvd.
Dublin, CA 94568
	phess@acgov.org;
	925.803.7996
	Alameda County Operational Area


	Paul Liskey
	Emergency Manager

	pliskey@acgov.org;
	(o) 925-551-6545

(c ) 510-225-5906
	

	Capt Pace Stokes
	Captain, OES
	Pstokes@acgov.org; 
	(o) 510-725-7670

(c ) 925-803-7800
	

	Rick Kovar
	Emergency Services Manager

Contra Costa County OES
50 Glacier Dr.
Martinez, CA 94553
	RKova@so.cccounty.us;
	925-575-5708
	Contra Costa County Operational Area


	Chris Reilly
	Emergency Services Manager

Marin County Sheriff’s Office of Emergency Services
1600 Los Gamos Drive
San Rafael, CA 94903
	creilly@marinsheriff.org; 
	415.499.6586
	Marin County  Operational Area

https://www.marinsheriff.org/about-us/field-service-bureau/office-of-emergency-services 

	Gerry Malais
	Emergency Services Manager

Monterey County Office of Emergency Services
1322 Natividad Rd, Salinas, CA 93906

	malaisG@co.monterey.ca.us;
	831.796.1901

	Monterey County Operational Area

http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/government/departments-a-h/administrative-office/office-of-emergency-services

	Kerry Whitney

	Emergency Services Manager

Napa County Emergency Services
1195 Third St. #B-20
Napa, CA 94559

	kwhitney@co.napa.ca.us;
	707.253.4821
	Napa County Operational Area


	
Chris Schow
Leah Greenbaum
	
Emergency Services Coordinator
	chris.schow@countyofnapa.org;
leah.greenbaum@countyofnapa.org
	707-299-1575

707-299-1867
	

	Kris Mangano
	Emergency Services Manager

San Benito OES
471 Fourth Street
Hollister, CA 95023
	KMangano@cosb.us;
	831.636.4168
	San Benito County Operational Area


	Adrienne Bechelli
	Deputy Director
 
	adrienne.bechelli@sfgov.org; 
	
	San Francisco Operational Area 
(City and County)

	Scott Kirkpatrick
	Captain
OES/ Homeland Security

400 County Center 
Redwood City, CA 94063
	SKirkpatrick@smcgov.org; 
	

	San Mateo County
Operational Area


	Kevin Rose
	OES Coordinator
	KRose@smcgov.org; 
	650-440-3605
	

	Dana Reed
	OES Director

55 W. Younger Ave. Suite 450
San Jose, CA 95110
	Dana.reed@oes.sccgov.org;
	408-808-7800
	Santa Clara County Operational Area


	Elissa Benson
	Assistant CAO
	Elissa.benson@santacruzcounty.us;
	831-454-3402
206-755-6675
	Santa Cruz County Operational Area


	
	Emergency Services Manager
 
Santa Cruz County OES
495 Upper Park Road
Santa Cruz, CA 95065
	
	
	Santa Cruz County Operational Area


	Don Ryan
	Emergency Services Manager

Solano County OES
530 Clay Street
Fairfield, CA 94533
	DLRyan@SolanoCounty.com;
	707.784.1600
	Solano County Operational Area


	Chris Godley
	Emergency Services Manager
	Christopher.Godley@sonoma-county.org; 
	707.565.2052 
	Sonoma County Operational Area


	Ray Riordan
	OES Director

Office of Emergency Services
855 N. San Pedro St. #404
San Jose, CA 95110
	ray.riordan@sanjoseca.gov; 
	408-794-7050 
	City of San Jose
Major Metropolitan City


	Jessica Feil
	Emergency Services Manager

1605 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Oakland, CA 94612
	JFeil@oaklandca.gov;
	510-238-6067
	City of Oakland
Major Metropolitan City



	
	Coastal Region Administrator
	
	(415) 539-9137 ?
	Coastal Region 

	
	Coastal Region Deputy Administrator
	
	
	Coastal Region







